# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3866091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 038512 Frame 0896. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the REMAINDER OF THE INFORMATION AS RECORDED IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PINNACLE PRODUCTS GROUP, LTD	10/08/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CENTER FOR INDUSTRIAL COMPETITIVENESS	
Street Address:	3155 RESEARCH BLVD., SUITE 203	
City:	DAYTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45420	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166249

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAIDRE L. BURGESS

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3729.187US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE P. MITCHELL		
SIGNATURE: /Valerie P. Mitchell/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=3729.187US02 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=3729.187US02 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=3729.187US02 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503819442 REEL: 038656 FRAME: 0975

source=3729.187US02 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=3729.187US02 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038656 FRAME: 0976

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3863609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PINNACLE PRODUCTS GROUP, LTD.	10/08/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATONAL CENTER FOR INDUSTRIAL COMPETITIVENESS	
Street Address:	3155 RESEARCH BLVD., SUITE 203	
City:	DAYTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45420	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166249

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAIDRE L. BURGESS

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3729.187US02 NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE P. MITCHELL SIGNATURE: /Valerie P. Mitchell/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=3729.187US02 Pinnacle Products-National Center Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038656 FRAME: 0977

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PINNACLE PRODUCTS GROUP, LTD., an Ohio limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 2360 West Dorothy Lane #112, Dayton, Ohio 45439 (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from NATIONAL CENTER FOR INDUSTRIAL COMPETITIVENESS, an Ohio non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 3155 Research Blvd., Suite 203, Dayton, Ohio 45420 (hereafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, any inventions and any patent applications therefor in which Assignor may have rights, including but not limited to the application entitled GRAPHIC IMAGE FUSION, U.S. Serial No. 09/521,127, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted based on Assignor's rights including any provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or any legal equivalent thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Patent Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver, without further compensation, any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the rights assigned under this Patent Assignment including, but not limited to, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pinnacle Products Group, Ltd., by its duly authorized manager, does hereby set its hand and seal effective as of the 8th day of October, 2001.

PINNACLE PRODUCTS GROUP, LTD.

Name: Robert F. Freund

Title: Manager

**PATENT REEL: 038656 FRAME: 0978** 

RECORDED: 05/10/2016